  AUIRGP35B60PD-E
3  2017-08-24
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
 TC (°C)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
I C
 (
A
)
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
 TC (°C)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
P
to
t (
W
)
10 100 1000
VCE (V)
1
10
100
1000
I C
 A
)
Fig. 1 - Maximum DC Collector Current vs.
Case Temperature
0 1 2 3 4 5
 VCE (V)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
I C
E
 (
A
)
VGE = 15V
VGE = 12V
VGE = 10V
VGE = 8.0V
VGE = 6.0V
Fig. 4 - Typ. IGBT Output Characteristics
TJ = -40°C; tp = 80µs
Fig. 2 - Power  Dissipation vs.
      Case Temperature
0 1 2 3 4 5
 VCE (V)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
I C
E
 (
A
)
VGE = 15V
VGE = 12V
VGE = 10V
VGE = 8.0V
VGE = 6.0V
Fig. 5 -  Typ. IGBT Output Characteristics
TJ = 25°C; tp = 80µs
Fig. 3 -  Reverse Bias SOA
                 TJ = 150°C; VGE = 15V
0 1 2 3 4 5
 VCE (V)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
I C
E
 (
A
)
VGE = 15V
VGE = 12V
VGE = 10V
VGE = 8.0V
VGE = 6.0V
Fig. 6 - Typ. IGBT Output Characteristics
TJ = 125°C; tp = 80µs
  AUIRGP35B60PD-E
4  2017-08-24
Fig. 8 - Typical VCE vs. VGE
TJ = 25°C
Fig. 11 - Typ. Energy Loss vs. IC
TJ = 125°C; L = 200µH; VCE = 390V, RG = 3.3Ω; VGE = 15V.
Diode clamp used: 30ETH06 (See C.T.3)
0 5 10 15 20
 VGE (V)
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
I C
E
 (
A
)
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 125°C
TJ = 125°C
TJ = 25°C
0 5 10 15 20
 VGE (V)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
V
C
E
 (
V
) ICE = 11A
ICE = 22A
ICE = 35A
0 5 10 15 20
 VGE (V)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
V
C
E
 (
V
) ICE = 11A
ICE = 22A
ICE = 35A
Fig. 7 - Typ. Transfer Characteristics
VCE = 50V; tp = 10µs
1
10
100
0.8 1.2 1.6 2.0 2.4
FM
F
In
st
a
n
ta
n
e
o
u
s
F
o
rw
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
-
I
 (
A
)
 Forward Voltage Drop - V      (V)
T  = 150°C
T  = 125°C
T  =   25°C
J
J
J
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
 IC (A)
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
E
ne
rg
y
(µ
J)
EOFF
EON
Fig. 9 - Typical VCE vs. VGE
TJ = 125°C
0 10 20 30 40
IC (A)
1
10
100
1000
S
w
ic
hi
ng
 T
im
e
(n
s)
tR
tdOFF
tF
tdON
Fig. 12 - Typ. Switching Time vs. IC
TJ = 125°C; L = 200µH; VCE = 390V, RG = 3.3Ω; VGE = 15V.
Diode clamp used: 30ETH06 (See C.T.3)
Fig. 10 -  Typ. Diode Forward Characteristics
 tp = 80µs